INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
MANUAL

Lo I e )
COOCTIOOL




zwwmo«,\

\ ﬁlwﬁéw

Figure (i) Locate the windlass centrally fore and
aft. Check that the chain leads unhindered to the
bow roller. The chainleads onto the starboard side
of the gypsy, wraps around 180° and drops below
I deck through the chain pipe (hawser). Allow suf-

ficient room around the windlass to allow full
rotation of the windlass handle.

‘block and heads of

1 ant.

Figure (iv) apply
silicone or mastic
sealer under the deck
plate teak mounting

the bolts. Carefully
tighten the bolts and
remove excess seal-

Where the deck constructionis li ghtor.of foam
sandwich construction, a plywood stiffener of at
least 16 mm (5/8") should be fitted to the under-
side of the deck to spread theload and to prevent
the bolts from pulling through the deck. Large di-
ameter washers on the underside of the ply would
also help spread the load.

On assembly, grease all moving parts and the
deck plate nipple with a teflon base grease.

Figure (ii) The centre of the gypsy mustbein the
same plane as the chain lead from the bow roller.
If the deck is angled (fore and aft) or curved (port
to starboard) a suitably shaped mounting block
will be required.

Figure (iii) Re-
move the gypsy from
the windlass and
place the shaped
mounting block (if
required) and deck
plate in position.
Mark the centres and
drill four holes for the
deck bolts (8 mm or
5/16ths).

!

It is a common mistake to locate the windlass
too far forward, or too close to the bulk head,
where there is insufficient room for the chain and
anchor stowing.

The chain fall position should bein the centre of
the chain locker, the bottom of which should be at
least 750 mm (30") below the deck or 450 mm (18")
of clearance above the chain end when all stowed.

If the chain falls alongside a bulkhead or onto
the stem it will pyramid and jam.

If the chain fall is into an undesirable position,
a metal tube can be fitted under the hawser to re-
direct the chain to a preferred position. This pipe
should have a maximum length of 450 mm (18")
and be atleast one and a half times the diameter of
the chain. It should also have as much vertical
angle as possible.

The separate chain pipe on the VMC500 and
VMS500 should be located as close to the windlass
as practicable to minimise drag and ensure posi-
tive fall of chain and rope.




%
-
% v

N j T
) / "”"owm/zwmﬁ?f
4 ;

&_@i (all models): When releasing
chain, place the handle into the central bi-square
and release the clutchanti-clockwise. Let the anchor
goand control the chain run by rotating thehandle
clockwise.

Anchoring: When laying onrope, a turn should
be taken around a cleator bollard. In bad weather,
use a nylon bridle on the anchor chain to prevent
snatching and direct load onto the windlass main
shaft. :

Never use the windlass as a mooring bollard!

Retrieving Chain: Place the handle in-the bi-
square and rotate clockwise to tighten the clutch. If

the anchor is buried hard, motor forward to pullit T

free after hardening up on the windlass, to ease the
load onh the windlass and operator.

operated independently of the gypsy. Push the
locking pawlinto the gypsy, release the clutch and
place the handle into the off-centre bi-square and
wind or engage power. ‘

%é. ectric Releasing and retrieving the chain

with electric models isidentical to the operation of |

hemanualmodels. Always keep well clear of the
~indlass when releasing or retrieving chain and

inchor. Keep fingers, hair and clothing well clear ]

when the windlass is in operation.

. Two direction windlasses are now very popu-
ar. If the anchor can be positioned on the bow
oller, so that it falls as soon as the windlass is
eversed, the whole operation can be carried out
romaft or fly bridge. Remote switch controls are
elf centring which stops the windlass when the
inger is removed. Mark the chain at 6 metres (20')

ind 2 metres (6'6") which will enable youtojudge |

v Rope/chain splice
1.

Rope Hauling on Capstan: The capstan can be e .

 After placing 20 mm (3/4") of heat shrink

To stop rope unravelling, seize rope 400 mm
(16") from rope with whipping twine. Unlay
strands. L

sleeve tubing through the last link of chain,
pass one strand of rope through sleeve and
chain from one side and the other two strands
of rope from the opposite side (see illustra-
tion).

While pulling all three strands tight, shrink the
sleeve tightly onto therope using a hairdryer/
fan heater or by immersing in boiling water.
Remove seizing and complete back splice in
normal manner for two full tucks. With a hot
knife pare down the three strands by 1/3 and
insert two further tucks. Pare down by another
1/3 and finish with two tucks. Cutany remain-
ing tails.

vhen the anchor is almost up. Go gently with the
ast few metres of retrieving by letting go of the

witch, rather than waiting for the anchor to fly
(p over the roller, and banging tight, putting
xcessive Ioad onto the bow roller, windlass and
he fore deck!

A fresh water rinse on all your deck gear after
every excursion ensures that all salt deposits and
corrosion are kept to a minimum.

Three times a year dismantle the windlass and
grease all moving parts with a teflon base grease.
Grease the nipple on the deck flange regularly.




VR/VRC 1200 PARTS & ASSEMBLY

S
i\’%ﬁ
‘%_/lf//;‘/ ITLM[PART Noj DESCRIPTION ary.
1 | 0626 | HANDLE MUR 1
7 | o461 | CAPSTAN TOP “MUR" 1
1 | 0710 | WASHER 1
4 GYPSY !
5 | 1201 | SCREW SHD 1/4x3/4x3/16 !
6 | 100 | SHAFT - CAPSTAN SHORT 1
7 {1461 | WASHER - NOVASTEEN 1
8 ] 0800 | PAWL 2
9 |oBat | PAWL SPRING 2
10 | 9560 | PAWL RING » SHAFT i
11 {251 | DRIVE PIN - 5/16x2 ;
2§02 | SHAFT - VRBOO 1
1311801 | KEY - 51603 V4 1
1% | 1902 | BASE - VRAo§ f
5 GEARBOX |
1 MOTOR-GEARBUX ADAPTOR t
17 ELECTRIC MOTOR 1
18 | 1248 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 SHCS '
19 | 0892 | PAWL - VM/VMC 500 1
20 {21 | WASHER - NYLON 1
21 [ 211§ CHAIN COVER - HAWSER !
22 | 1200 | SCREW 174x3/4 (SK MT H
23 {2501 | PIN 3/18x1 1/8 1
24 | 2801 | PEELER - HAWSER 1
25 | 3400 | GREASE NIPPLE 1
26 | 103 | WASHER 2° 1
77 | 1404 | SPRING WASHER 3/8 §
28 | 1207 | SCREW 3/Bx3/4 HEX 1
29 | 1209 | SLREW 3/8x{ HEX [
30 | 1265 | SCREW GRUB 3/16x3/%6 i
3 e MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART
EASYWEIGH VR-1200
DRAWN DATE DRG Na
P.A 10/03/95 161/EX /01
SCALE N.T.S APF‘/‘)j‘j/ /
. . - ‘ Ao L
© COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.
{TEM{PART NaJ DESCRIPTION aTy.
1 0626  |HANDLE MUR 1
7 o726 | CLUTCH NUT - VRC100 1
3 |40 | CAPSTAN TOP - "NUR" 1
L |05 | WASHER - BRZ i
5 o455 | CAPSTAN DRUM - VRC1100 1
5 {1325 [ SCREW 1/4x3 1/2 RH. MT 3
7 GYPSY 1
8 [1203 | SCREW SHD 1/6x! (/Ax3/4 1
9 [0y [KEY 1/4x5/8 1
o [1183 | SHAFT CAPSTAN LONG 1
11401 WASHER ~ NOVASTEEN 1
2 {oaoo PAWL 2
13 [oso1 | PAWL SPRING 2
1, |0500 | CONE DRIVE RATCHET 1
15 {2511 | DRIVE PIN 5/16x2 1
16 [tz | SHAFT - vREDD 1
17 1801 KEY S/16x3/4 1
1 [1902 | BASE - VR/VRL 800 1
19 GEARBOX 1
20 HMOTOR-GEARBOX ADAPTOR i
7 ELECTRIC MOTOR 1
22 1248 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 SHCS ]
23 10803 | PAWL - VM/VHC t
2% |2 WASHER - NYLON 1
25 f2101 | CHAIN COVER - EASYWEIGH i
38 {1200 | SCREW 1/4x3/4 (5K HT 7
27 13501 | PIN 3/%8x8 778 !
28 {2401, | CHAIN PEELER - HAWSER !
29 [1403 | WASHER 27 !
130 [1A05 | SPRING WASHER 3/8 5
31 (1207 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 HEX !
37 {3400 | GREASE MiPPLE !
33 [1205 | SCREW GRUB 3/16x3/16 1
3% {1209 | SCREW 3/8x1 HEX 4
35 {2306 | RING ‘0° 1
mE MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART
EASYWEIGH VRC-1200
G Na
s P. A 0“510/03/91. HH/EX/ B
SCALE APP Zi
{ 1,
© COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING pPTY. LTD.




DIRECTIONS FOR CHANGING VR/VRC 1000/1200
RIVE

FROM FIXED DRIVE TO RATCHET DR

(1)REMOVE CLUTCH NUT (VRC)
REMOVE CLUTCH CAP (VR)

(2)REMOVE CAPSTAN ASSEMBLY (VRC)
REMOVE SPACER WASHER (VR)

(3)REMOVE CHAIN PEELER

(4) REMOVE GYPSY

(5)REMOVE SHOULDER BOLT
(USE 1/8" ALLEN KEY)

(B)LIFT OFF DRIVE SHAFT
(7)EXCHANGE PAWLS AS SHOWN BELOW

FOR FIXED DRIVE
PLACE PAWLS IN SLOTS "A”

»FOR RATCHET DRIVE

PLACE PAWLS IN SLOTS "B”
WITH SPRINGS.

PLACE STRAIGHT LEG OF SPRING
AGAINST SLIT OF PAWL.

D00 ) = ]
(/W pA—

© COPYRIGHT 1995 MUIR ENGINEERING

DIAGO0O04 SA




VM/VMC 500 PARTS & ASSEMBLY

T

- | ~
@//(Q’ 1B

ITEMIPART NoJ DESCRIPTION aTy,
t 0626 | HANDLE MUIR 5/5 1
2 | o&sl | CAPSTAN TOF 1
3 16710 | WASHER ‘0" BRI i
3 GYPSY 1
511201 | SCREW SHD. 1/4x3/kx3/16 !
6 | 1100 | SHAFT SHORT 1
7 | wor | WASHER - NOVASTEEN 1
8 | 0BO0 | PAWL 2
9 |08 | PAWL SPRING 2
fo | 1300 | BASE f
f {1248 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 SH(S 1
12 | 6B0Z | PAWL VMC500 1
13 | %21 | WASHER NYLON !
th | 2600 | PEELER VMS00 f
15 [ 1208 | t/4x3/4 (5K NT, 2
mE MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART
EASYWEIGH VM500
BRAWN DATE ORG No
P. A, 04/03/94 H61/7EX/701
SCALE APP AL
NT.S. Uf); o
@ COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.
{TEMIPART NoJ DESCRIPTION arY.
t {0626 | HANDLE MUR S/S 1
2 o700 | CLUTCH NUT 1
3 {0405 | CAPSTAN TOP - 'HUR' VRC/VMC {1
4 |mb2 | WASHER - BRZ 1
5 on01 | CAPSTAN DRUM VMCS00/VRCBQ0 |t
& |1208 | SCREW 1/4x2 1/2 SH(S 3
7 GYPSY 1
8 {1203 . | SCREW SHD 1/4x1 1/4x3/1 t
9 {1800 | KEY 1/4x5/B 1
10 1ot SHAFT CAPSTAN LONG 1
M (140§ | WASHER - NOVASTEEN - 1
12 j0800 [ PAWL ' 2
13 [0801 }PAWL SPRING H
W 11900 | BASE ~ VM/VML S0¢ 1
15 1248 * | SCREW 3/Bx3/4 SHCS !
16 0802 | PAWL 1
17 |1%21 | WASHER - NYLON 1
1B {2400 [PEELER VM/VMC 508 1
19 11200 | SCREW 1/4x3/4 £SK MY, 2
78 12308 | RING 'O 1

e MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART

EASYWEIGH VMC500

RATE . DARG Na
10/04/94 1071/EX/01

SCALEN..F\'S APPDDLQ

© COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY, LTD.

DRAWN




VM/VMC 500 PARTS & ASSEMBLY

3
-7 |} =| r“:]
@//( I

ITEMIPART Nl DESCRIPTION ary,
1 [ 0826 | HANDLE MUIR 5/8 1
7 | oks! | CAPSTAN TOF §
3 {8740 | WASHER 0" BRZ 1
4 GYPSY t
5 | 1201 | SCREW SHD. 1/4x3/4x3/16 1
6 1100 | SHAFT SHORY §
7 | %OI | WASHER - NGVASTEEN 1
g | 0800 | PAWL 3
9 10801 {PAWL SPRING 2
10 | 1906 | BASE I
1 {1248 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 SHCS i
12 | 0802 | PAWL VMC500 1
f3 | 1421 | WASHER NYLON 1
14 {2600 | PEELER VMSe0 i
5 11200 | Wexi/h (5K NT, 2
TITLE -
MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART
DRAWN DATE DRG No
. A 04/03/94 1061/EX/01
SCALE APP Al
N.T.S. Df}.é(,&
@ COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.
ITEM[PART NeJ DESCRIPTION ary.

0626 HANDLE MUIR S/5

0700 CLUTCH NUT

0405 CAPSTAN TOP - "HUR® VRC/VYMC
1402 WASHER - BR2

40 CAPSTAN DRUM VH(S00/VRCEQO
1208 SCREW 1/4x2 1/2 SH(S

GYRSY

1203 - | SCREW SHD 1/4x1 1/4x3/16
1500 KEY 1/4x5/8

1t SHAFT CAPSTAN LONG

it ot WASHER - NOVASTEEN -

12 10800 PAWL . o

13 joeot PAWL SPRING

1% (1900 BASE -~ VM/VML 500

15 1248 * [ SCREW 3/Bx3/4 SHCS

16 14802 PAWL

17 {162y WASHER - NYLON

18 {2400 |'PEELER VM/VMC 500

19 1200 SCREW 1/4x3/4 (SK HT.

0 {2308 RING 0"

e MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART

EEEEA RS

SN e e ek g RS o e e o

EASYWEIGH VMC500

DATE - DRG Na
P. A 10704794 071/EX/01

SCALE N.T.S. APPDD‘Q

© COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.

DRAWN




VM/VMC HAWSER 500 PARTS & ASSEMBLY

B0

T
T —
1in ]

R e omm—
e

ITEM[PART No.

DESCRIPTION ary,

0626
oLet
e

160
1401
0800

1
2
3
4
5 1201
§
1
8
9 0801

10 {1901
it ] 1248
42 | 0802
A [ tezr
w20
15 | 1200
1§ | 2509
17 | 2401
18 | 1208

HANOLE MU[R
CAPSTAN TDP "vM500”
WASHER - (D"

GYPSY

SCREW SHIY 1/4x3/4x3/16
SHAFT - CAPSTAN SHORT
WASHER - NOVASTEEN
PAWL - VM500

PAWL SPRING - YM500
BASE - VMS00 HAWSER
SCREW ~ 3/8x3/4 SHES
PAWL VM/YMC 500
WASHER - “NYLON L
EHAIN COVER - HAWSER
SEREW 1/4x3/L €SK NT
PIN PIVOT 3/16x1 7/8
PEELER - HAWSER

SCREW GRUB 3/16x3/14

B N S N Y

™ MUIR ENGIN

EERING HOBART

EASYWEIGH VM500 HAWSER

DRAWN
P. A

DATE DRG No
10/03/94 1081/EX/01

STALE NTS APPQQ‘M

@© COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.

—

TEM[PART NoJ DESCRPTION ary.
1 jes2s HANOLE MUIR 1
2 [0700 CLUTCH NUT 1
3 {0405 | CAPSTAN TOP - “MUIR” 1
4 |02 WASHER - BRZ 1
5 jokD1 CAPSTAN DRUM 1
& (1208 SCREW 1/4xZ 1/2 SHCS 3
7 GYPSY 1
9 {1203 SCREW SHD 1/4x1 1/4x3/16 1
9 186 REY 1/4x5/8 1
10 |10t RATCHET CONE SHAFT 1
10 WASHER - NOVASTEEN 1
12 |osoe PAWL 2
13 0804 PAWL SPRING 2
14 (1301 BASE - HAWSER 1
15 |1248 SCREW - 3/8x3/4 SHCS 1
16 10802 PAWL ~ YM/YMC 500 1
17 [W2 WASHER - NYLON 1
8 (21 CHAIN COVER 1
19 1200 SCREW 1/74x3/4 (SK MT 2
20 {2501 FIVOT PIN - 3/16x1 7/8 1
21 (2401 PEELER 1
21 1205 SCREW GRUB 3/16x3/16 1
2) {2306 | RING Q' 1

FASYWEIGH

™ MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART

VMC500 HAWSER

DRAWN

DAL
P A 10/03/94

RG No
1091/7EX/01

stALfN T.S. i APPD&QM\

N FATYNVOUIS LT R4 Y

TAICIMNMEPIDIAT™ AT 1 % e




The above deck installation of the VR1000 and
VRC1000,identical to that of the manual models.

Position the windlass in the best location with
the chain hawser forward. Ensure sufficient room
to run electric cables to the windlass. Using the
template supplied, mark around the drive adaptor
discand cuta 110 mm (4 5/16") hole in the deck.

Mark and cut the chain hawser hole. Follow the
installation instructions for the manual models
including the underdeck stiffening, deck cham-
ber, alignment, mounting blocks and sealing pro-
cedures.

The gearbox and motor can be located in four
positions. This new design feature eljminates deck
alignment and thickness problems, thus dramatically
reducing installation time. '

A CIRCUIT BREAKER MUST BE
FITTED TO ENSURE WARRA

The circuit breaker automatically cuts off

power to the windlass and protects the electrical
system. Manual or automatic units are available.

Below deck installation of VR/VRC 1000 & VR/VRC 1200

The Deck Switch is best located either out to
port or starboard or directly behind the windlass
in a position where it can be easily reached with
your footorknee, preferably where you can see the
anchor and chain coming aboard.

The Isolating Switch should be fitted in an
accessible position, ideally close to the battery or
switches.

Batteries are best located as close to the wind-
lass as possible. If located within 7 m (23') use a
cable of mimimum 36 spmm, 8mm (5/16ths) core.
For longer runs, 9 - 17 m (30" - 55') use 50 spmm,
10-12 mm (3/8ths — 7/16ths) core. the larger the
cable, the greater voltage is delivered to the motor

‘and overheating will not occur. Small diamater
cables drop voltage considerably. VRC1000 and
VR1000 use 100 amp circuit breaker.

Rotation: Windlasses can be wired for single or
dual direction, using one or two deck switches for
up and down. Alternatively a remote control sole-
noid package with a toggle switch or the new
touch controller is available.

ROBMALLY
HOTBR 11/ UY

PRIES 10 ok SF wini b AND HOF OR!
S00W | 1000W | 1200W | 1500W
COUGAR | CHEET AT TXGUAR |
| CHEETAR | Vi2604 | ThoH
VFFR50A [ V25004

" 0
V150 prow

WINCH HODEL

1L Vi OF
T LR
AAEAXLR
PARY Ko, Ja518

CHAIN HETER

NOANT . A -

WIRCH HOBEL V320K PART Na. 105302 ’:CU relen |
WIRTH RAGEC VITs6A ¢ R
Vi HODEL VEh { | : Pl
00WN up |t
*WARNIHG! MATH (LA HE TUH 04S TALLLD. § WO b BECK SWiltins 1 [ BECK SwiT( |

RE ENGAGLD St T U DECK SwWH 1 [
1115 TR 10 e LA Br o PR o et el I o PART Ha 705300 PART Ho 105300 .
WHER WCOAPORA L | AETER bLTDUR WRIHG | i ! e e p L
ESY 32 EST 299~ [ T S -_T_,.:Il P
‘1 onyouos b : Pl
CoKTROL { pil
AR ISR I RPN W SR a
L M+ e SO Y I At

fubait
SWil
PART No £00%%

i

{» —

LORIRQK 80X
PARI M 705700

____________ y

i
C;fé
§mT

SHEAVY LINES INDICATE 25 T 206 Amp { Alit
LIGHTER LINES INDICATE UIGHT WIRING
DASHED LINES INDILATE UP TIONAL valting

*NOTE: RED & SCREEN FROM SENSOR

«ARRGWS ON CONTROLS INDICA L B C TN

o - [ Gt o §
HHHHHH —d x - N H
¥
o ™ e reavma REVERSING HOIOR,
LSS Ol S21ERD (l)NmUl BOX AND ALCESSORIES POS A\(TING
[FRITEA T
“““““ . " s WIREQ07S
@ ] T 77 e T
e © (opYRIGH HUR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.




YA 1]

L0/70W/70901 E6/8/9¢ Vo
SN D¥d 1Lva NMYYQ

HIVIJANHL M0 99vd SIHL AJODOLOHd

3vas

3LVIdWIL Y130

00S JWA /005 WA

MO

vidJd 000 NO
VIO WWil S3IT0H 9




QL7 "ALd ONISIINONI HINW LHIWACO) Q) ALVIdNAL 4O 8DV SIHL AdOO0LOHd

l@Jw\W.QQ ddVv wﬁ 3IV3s \.WQZ@
07/ 060 o | ST WS 0021/000T DUA/JA J0A
S AR EIREBEN NOLLDHES SIH.L ZAQWEM —

00Z1/0001 DA/AA

dISMVH 00S JWA — WA
LdVdOH ONI4IINIONT AN

ERNRER




- VR/VRC 1000 PARTS & ASSEMBILLY

ITEMIPART Noj DESCRIPTION ary.
t | 0a26 | HANDLL MUR i
2 | 0441 | CAPSTAN TOP - "MUR™ :
3 10710 | WASHER i
3 GYPSY I
5 [ 1201 | SCREW - SHD 1/6x3/4x3/16 1
6 | 100 | SHAFT - CAPSTAN SHORY 1
7 |01 | WASHER - NOVASTEEN 1
B | 0800 | PAWL 2
9 ] 0B | PAWL SPRING 2
0 | 0500 | PAWL RING - SHAFT g
11251 | ORIVE PN 5/16x2 i
12 11102 | SHAFT - VR0 {
3 o[ 8er L KEY S/18x3 1/ 1
W 1907 | BASE - VREM §
15 GEARBOX 1
1% MOTOR-GEARBOX ADAPTOR !
17 ELECTRIC MOTAR, |
18 | 12L8 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 SHLS 1
19 0802 | PAWL - VM/VMC 500 1
20 | %21 | WASHER - NYLON '
20 210t | CHAIN COVER - HAWSER 1
22 {1200 | SCREW 1/4x3/4 (SK MT 2
23 280 | PIN - 3/%x1 /8 !
24 | 2401 | PEELER - HAWSER 1
25 | 3400 | GREASE NIPPLE 1
26 | 1403 | WASHER 77 1
27 | 1404 | WASHER SPRING 3/8 §
28 [ 1207 | S(REW 3/8x3/4 HEX 4
79§ 109 | SCREW 3/8x] HEX =
30 | 1205 | SCREW GRUB 3/16x3/46 1

" MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART

EASYWEIGH VR-1000
DRAWN DATE DRG Mo
0/03/95 Hh1/EX /0%
SCALE APP)O (fé’»/
N.T.S. | D),

@ COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY, LTD.
ITEM|PART NoJ DESCRIPTION ary, !
{0626 |HANDLE MUR 1
2 {760 [ CLUTCH NUT 1
3 [0405 | CAPSTAN TP 1
4 |1405 | WASHER - BRZ N
5 |ae01 | CAPSTAN DRUM [
5 {1208 [SCREW 1/4x2 1/2 SHCS 3
7 GYPSY 1
B [1203  |SCREW SHO 1/4xt 1/6x3/4 1
3 |00 [KEY 163508 1
10 {101 | SHAFT CAPSTAN LONG 1
Ho[1401 | WASHER - NOVASTEEN 1
17 fomon | PAWL : 2
13 {0801 | PAWL SPRING 2
1 10500 | CONE DRIVE RATCHET 1
15 {2511  [DRIVE PIN 5/16x2 1
16 |10z [SHAFT - VRC 800 1
17 J18o1 [ KEY 5/16x3 14 1
18 {1902 | BASE - VREOQ 1
19 GEARBOX 1
20 MOTCR-GEARBOX ADAFTOR '
21 ELECTRIC MOTOR !
22 {1248 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 SHCS !
23 10802 {PAWL - VM/VMC !
24 |47t | WASHER - NYLON !
25 2101 | CHAIN COVER - EASYWEIGH !
28 11200 | SCREW 1/4hx3/4 (5K MT 4
27 {2501 [PIN 3/16x) 778~ 1
26 12401 | CHAIN PEELER - HAWSER 1
29 1403 | WASHER 2° '
30 J4404 | SPRING WASHER 3/8 s
31 [1207 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 HEX !
37 {3400 | GREASE NIPPLE !
33 {1205 | SCREW GRUB 3/16x3/14 1
3L (1209 | SCREW 3/8x1 4
35 [2308 | RING 'O’ t

M MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART

EASYWEIGH VRC-1000

DATE .
“10/03/94

ORG No
1151/7EX/01

SN




VR/VRC 1000 PARTS & ASSEMBLY (ROUND BASE)

) S—

iTEMIPART NoJ DESCRIPTION ary.
1| 0626 | HANDLE MUIR 1
1 0441 [ LAPSTAN TOP - "MUIR" 1
3 {070 | WASHER !
4 6YPSY f
5 | 1200 | SCREW - SHD 1/4x3/4x3/16 {
6 | 100 | SHAFT - CAPSTAN SHORT 1
7 | 1401 | WASHER - NOVASTEEN 1
§ {0800 | PAwL 2
9 0801 | PAWL SPRING 2
10| 0500 | PAWL RING - SHAFT [
1| 2511 | DRIVE PIN 5/16x2 1
12 [ 102 | SHAFT - vRsoe 1
L] 3180 | KEY 5/16x3 1/4 1
) . % | 1928 | BASE - VR8GO 1
B, [ GEARBOX 1
1 MOTOR-GEARBOX ADAPTOR 1
11 ELECTRIC MOTOR 1
18 | 1248 | SCREW 3/8x3/4 SHCS i
19 | 0802 | PAWL - VM/VMC 500 1
3 20 [ 121 | WASHER - NYLON 1
24 | 209 | SCREW 3/8x1 HEX 4
22 {1200 | SCREW 1/4x3/4 (SK MT 2
23 | 1207, | SCREW 3/8x3/4 HEX 1
24 | 2400 ['PEELER. ... 1
25 | 3400 | GREASE MPPLE 1
76 | 1403 | WASHER 2" 1
27 | 1404 | WASHER SPRING 3/8 5
T MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART
EASYWEIGH VR-1000
ROUND BASE
DRAWN DATE DRG Na
P. A 10/03/94 MLI/EX/02
SCALE AFPDDé U
@ COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.
ITEM[PART NoJ DESCRIPTION aTy.
1 10626 | HANDLE MUR 1
7 [er00 | CLUTCH NUT 1
3 {0405 | CAPSTAN TOP 1
4 [1h05 | WASHER - BRZ 1
5 |o401 | CAPSTAN DRUH 1
& [1208 | SCREW 1/4x2 1/2 SHCS 3
7 GYPSY 1
8 [1203 | SCREW SHD 1/5x1 1/4x3/% 1
9 [moo  |KEY 1/4x5/8 1
|11 SHAFT CAPSTAN LONG 1
#1140t | WASHER - NOVASTEEN 1
12 {0800 | PAWL 2
13 [0801 | PAWL SPRING 2
14 {0500 | CONE DRIVE RATCHET 1
15 {2501 | DRIVE PIN 5/16x2 1
16 |1102 | SHAFT - VRC 800 1
17 1801 | KEY 5/18x3 174 1
18 |1928 |BASE - VRBOD ROUND 1
9 GEARBOX 1
20 MOTOR-GEARBOX ADAPTOR 1
21 ELECTRIC MOTOR 1
22 |1248 [ SCREW 3/8x3/4 SHCS 1
23 [080Z | PAWL ~ VH/VMC !
26 1621 | WASHER - NYLON 1
25 {3400 | GREASE NIPPLE 1
26 {1200 | SCREW 1/4x3/4 (SK MT 2
27 11209 | SCREW 3/8x1 4
28 |2500 | CHAIN PEELER f
29 |1403 | WASHER 2" 1
30 |140& | SPRING WASHER 38 5
3111207 | SCREW 3/6x3/4 HEX 1
22 (2306 |RNG 'O 1

"ME MUIR ENGINEERING HOBART

EASYWEIGH VRC-1000
ROUND BASE

DRG Na

RAWN DATE
A P, 10/03/94 1151/7EX/02

S[ALfN.T.S. APP{J‘{)'
©) COPYRIGHT MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.




‘017 °ALd DNIYIINIONT HinW LHBIYAOI O

s

W] D F

/X\%&«. e.urﬁm

LA MI000L4A - mo\mo\@w:o Vd

ON DYa Ny VMLV
Q31413345 ISIMYIHLO SSTINN
ON fuvd ¥ XXX
I1VIdW3L %30 i >
I X
3SY8 ONNOY 0021/0001 JYA/YA oy ses
LVHON _
ONNIFANIONT

Udd ¢Zl U0 ol sajoy 4_y

Y65 111006 OST UHUNSSV ALITVS
QUT A Ld NOLLYOIALL

mlll"l '
ZNY-Sr |




WEN CHES & WINDLASSES AUSTRAMA

ROPE/CHAIN & ROPE ONLY GYPSIES

Must use soft 3 strand nylon anchor line. Various makes are available preferably
the special treated line Whlch doesnt harden.

Medium and hard lay line is unsatlfsfavctory, and will not pull or coil correctly.

2.

3 Line must remain soft and not harden after used in sea water.

4,: Testing needs tobe done with the line wet as in actual working cohditions

. 5. Freefalls R500/R1000 run 10, 12, 14, 16mm (3/8", 1/2", 9/16", 5/8") line.
Note 16mm (5/3 line) uses special 16mm jaw (10mm being plaited rope. only).

6. Easyweigh 500VM, VMC & Hawsers, VR/VRC]OOO VR/VRCIZOO 8 & 10mm (5/16")
Gypsy run 14, 16mm (9/16, 5/8") rope 10mm (3/8") Gypsy runs 14, 16, 18mm (9/16, 5/8
& 11/16") rope 13mm (1/2") Gypsy runs 18mm & 20mm (11/16, 3/4) rope.

7. Easyweigh 500VM, VMC & Hawsers, VR/VRC1000, VR/VRC1200 8 & 10mm (5/16,
3/8") Gypsies run 12, 14 & 16mm (1/2, 9/16, 5/8”) Tope, 6mm (1/4") Gypsy runs 10,12 &
14mm (3/8, 1/2, 9/16") rope.

8. Com Qact H600 & H700 run 12mm (1/2") line only on (1/4") 6mm and 7mm GypSIES
imperial, metnc BBB, Hi Test, DIN

NOTE: VFF_ 850 Model Freefall,runs, all ropes as item 7.

Other rope and size combmatlons do run however the rope dlameter mn the above are
matched up to the chain and boat sizes. ‘

NOTE: Not all sizes of Muir Chain Gypsies are available in Rope/Chain combinations only

‘ "popular” Metric and Imperial, BBB Models & DIN the "Easywexgh" design and new .
1995 models. o
Horizontal models HRV770, HR1100, 'HRI('_SQO, HMWO,.HM 1200 are mostly.available in
Rope/Chain Gypsies and we expect by end of 1995 all to be available in popular sizes by
using Easyweigh Gypsies for minimum parts and inventory, by changing ratchets and
pawls design on Gypsies. o
Due to ongoing research and development we reserve the rlght to change specification
without notice. .

JOBN MUIR

21.3.1995



Warranty
Limited for period of Three years
(First Owner)

We warrant each new product manufactured by us to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 3 years
(first Owner).

This warranty shall become effective only upon receipt of a completed warranty registration, which shall identify the product so
registered by serial number. This warranty shall remain in effect for a period of three(3) years from the date of purchase. For
vessels in charter or hire the warranty is one (1) year due to various operators and overloading which may occur.

Conditions

While this warranty applies to defects in material and workmanship, it does not apply to:

e Normal worn parts or to damage caused by neglect, lack of maintenance, accident or improper service/installation or service
by persons other than an authorised Muir representative, _

©  Muir shall not be responsible for failures due to products being used in applications that they are not intended for, or exceed
the products performance specifications.

°  For warranty claim, defective product must be returned to Muir for inspection.

°  Muir will not be responsible for freight charges, removal or installation labour on warranty claims.

o Damage due to unsatisfactory storage or use of equipment prior to installation in the approved/intended manner,

Exclusions

Warranty is limited to twelve months for :
o Electric motors / controls / equipment
e Hydraulic pumps / controls / valves

e Weather seals

o Use on charter/hire/commercial boats

All incidental and/or consequential damages are excluded from this warranty. Warranties of merchantability and fitness are
excluded from this warranty. Implied warranties are limited to the life of this warranty. Some countries do not allow Limitations
on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above may ot
apply to you.

We reserve the right to improve the design or materials used on any product without assuming any obligation to modify any
product previously manufactured or used.

Liability
Muir Engineering liability under this warranty shall be to the exclusion of all other warranties or liabilities (to the extent permitted
bylaw). In particular (but without limitation):

Muir Engineering shall not he liable for:
Any indirect or consequential loss including (without limitation) any loss of anticipated profits, damage to reputation or goodwill,

loss of expected future business, damages, costs or expenses payable to any third party or any other indirect Josses. Any damage
to yachts or equipment. Death or personal Injury (unless caused by Muir Engineering negligence).

WARRANTY REGISTRATION CARD
Return To

MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LTD.
100 Browns Rd, Kingston
Tasmania, Australia, 7050

Customer Name : Address / Contact :

Winch Model ; Serial No :

Date of Purchase :

Supplier Name : Address :




Warranty
Limited for period of Three years
(First Owner)

We warrant each new product manufactured by us to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period
of 3 years(first Owner).

This warranty shall become effective only upon receipt of a completed warranty registration, which shall identify
the product so registered by serial numnber. This warranty shall remain in effect for a period of three(3) vears from
the date of purchase. For vessels in charter or hire the warranty is one (1) year due to various operators and

overloading which may occur.

Conditions
While this warranty applies to defects in material and workmanship, it does not apply to:

*  Normal worn parts or to damage caused by neglect, lack of maintenance, accident or improper service/
installation or service by persons other than an authorised Muir representative,
*  Muir shall not be responsible for failures due to products being used in applications that they are not intended

for, or exceed the products performance specifications.
*  For warranty claim, defective product must be returned to Muir for inspection.
*  Muir will not be responsible for freight charges, removal or installation labour on warranty claims.
= Damage due to unsatisfactory storage or use of equipment prior to installation in the approved/intended

manner.

Exclusions
Warranty is limited to twelves months for :

»  Electric motors / controls / equipment
»  Hydraulic pumps / controls / valves

»  Weather seals

e Use on hire boats

All incidental and/or consequential damages are excluded from this warran ty. Warranties of merchantahility and
fitness are excluded from this warranty. Implied warranties are limited to the life of this warranty. Some countries
do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or

consequential damages, so the above may not apply to you.

We reserve the right to improve the design or materials used on any product without assuming any obligation to
modify any product previously manufactured or used.

Return To

MUIR ENGINEERING PTY. LT
100 Browns Rd, Kingston ~ ~
Tasmania, Australia, 7050

D.

Customer Name : Address / Contact :

Winch Model : Serial No:

Date of Purchase :

Supplier Name : Address :




‘al7T'Ald ﬁz_muszZM HINW PIE%S@ - ' @ NOTLIIYIO FLVIIONI STOHINDT NO SMOHY V>
Hsmial - , y
V\ HOSNIS WOY NITYDS % 034 110N
A ga& 2 1ddy SIN ’ .

s EXLAH]
- ONRIM TYNDILJO 31V IIANT STNGT g3HsSvyg
sm_mouoww_%&ﬁ_&ommu@u&ﬁwmmm 55@% w55 RIS S ONIGIM LHOT 31VOI0NT SINIT 431017
.qumao.EZ ONISHIATY TYNINHIL T340 L - XXX 378v) duy 00z ZWULST JLVIIONT SANIT AAY IHx
- x XX
34 o, < I
(U} STIHYYII0L R T T

B €9 3 M fh AY¥ILIVE
O 00 O 3
KW e —— LW
.//»i»’\t)'! ')}ll\q\\ —
Z0TSOL ON 1Hvd o — “
X08 104103 m u_L B
00L50L "ON LYYd
mwwm_‘wmmh Y31 3W NIVHD
40 M31A 301S
AR AU W U D
N — ) S 1 S i
“ [ ! .“1 | TOHING)
[ M i “ HINOL #D
1] R, e Y B B ~66E 153 Z0E 153
| | = A —— i | i ONINIM YNTANIBILI NIV HT JITUNIL YHOJH0IN NIUM
. , I ATIVNSO) HILIMS %330 3ND ANO TIVASNI OL Tv301 S1 1]

P 00ESOL ‘ON L¥Yd  0DESOL ‘ON [YVd | | ] A RINDI0 TUM JOYWYQ ATSNOINY LIRS OI0VONT T4
|1 HILIMS %330 HILIMS %23 | i | ¢ SIHOLIMS XO30 HIOE 91 'GITIVLSNI 4313w NIVHD HIIM JONNEYM*
|1 dn NMOO [ 1 ;
Bl | i L Y0094 A T300K HINIM
I I R - - ! YO5ZL A T300KN HONIM
| L__ L i ZOESOL ‘oN 18Vd Y0001 A 300N HINM |
L 5<%h,wm 0OSEA | V0OSZ A | v0SB44A 300K HINIM

- 13XM30s <~ ~ HOHL | YO0TL A | HVLIIHD 14G0K HINIM |
85003 ON LHvd HYNOYM IHYA33H) | ¥vonod 300K HINIM

H)1IMS MODSL | M00ZL | mMoooL MODS | AYZ/TI ¥OLOMW

4719904 SYOLOW ONY SHONIM 3SIHI 01 S31d9v A TTViE0N




‘017 "ALd ONIMIINIONT HINK LHOIYA0) @ - ' @
; - HSINU] - - .
|V | T | SV mﬁg - ' |
O0RM , | 678/ W -

- (butyze sod) x0g T04INO)

@IS FSURGHIT SSTING
oN 1dvd .

NOILI 341G 3LYIIONI STOMINGD NO SMO¥UY =
HOSNIS WOY4 NIFHIS 3 034 :ILONx
UNIYIM TYNOILGO FLYIIONT SINIT gIHSYQ

| AT

ONIM LHOIT 3LV JIONI SINIT ¥I1HDN

i
ZNY SYI[©__© ]

F X 379v) duy 0pz Jwwig 3 NESINGDT Hx
IM00s) BOL0K ONisyInIy M oML | T T F18Y CUV 002 ZUUL6'L ILYIIONI SINT AAYIH
1YVEOH - F ® T T T e e e e e e e e e -
ONIYIINIONT () s3oMvEOL T T e e e e e
T .
: | HOSN3S L
P Lo
P o
= - |
=i | sy egt
- I [
T P AR
X
0 a
<> g €9 J g @/ M __
aRcIe /© AY3LLVE w !
4 S Y © ® | W
NS B L%, * g B
E 3574
907501 'ON LHYd = I S
X08 TO¥LNO] ial g
P s
& BT
m\ A
001501 ON 1V
PN ELT
lllllllllll B e B U, L0 ML H3L3W NIVHD
r 40 MIIA 305
I e Tt -
P === e e
_ “ |
[ 10
1RO
“ “ | R \ HINOL Ho
_ I N —
Pl 00ESOL ON 1¥¥d  00ESOL N 1¥Vd 668 153 ¢0E 154
| i _ HJLIAS X230 HILIMS ¥)3a ONIHIM YNOA NI YFLIW MIYHD 341 ONILYHO MO ING NIHM
| dn NMOU {4 ATIVASAI HILIMS %230 INC AINO TTVLISN 0L Y301 SI 1
L IHNI30 TIM 39YHYO " ATSNOINY L NWIS GIDYONT I8
[ “! SIHILIMS %330 HLIOB 1 UITIVISNI HILIW NIVHS HLIM IDNINGY M x
I
L

COES0L "ON [HYd
INYON3d
ONYH

005-d 8 005 JHA/HA
058 JUA/YA "00LH

SIHONIM IS3HL 0L SATddY ATTYWHON




‘L1 "ALd ONISIININT MK LHIADD O ALVIANEL HOL 9DV SIHL AdOOOLOHd

(w(%w\d\@ dd¥ _vr ERRBN

L AINO
0/0W/060L T S6/5/2 . VS Qomﬂ\oooﬂ OFA/IA JOA
TV 1dWIL D3 NOLLOHS SIHL AAOWH —

00Z1/000T DAA/IA

dISMVH 009 JWA — WA
LdVHOH DNIGFINIONT NN 31




‘L7 °ALd ONIYIINIONT HINW FIO@Q»&Qu @) - u
+N< ‘U\a\»\f\a\g .Nv\~ - .\\\\H \a FP HSINS t'i Q )
3715 - wdav] TN gy WIS
10 M3 000LYA T mo\mO\ouN Yd
o}t sug iva NyQ RIS Vi :
03147345 ISIMEINL0 SSIINA INV-Sr
N 1uvd XXX
JIVTdWIL ¥30 ¥ xx
I X
3SVE ANNOY 002170001 JYA/YA -
JUVAIOH
ONIIFINIONA




‘AT "ALd ONRIFINIONT ¥INW LHORALOD @

HSINL

ALvg A8

26,/50,/80 r9 T

.v<uN_w Zddy] Ldd¥ _. “ _‘S«dim,
lo/aw/0901,, .| €6/50/9¢, ]  vd,, _
@I03dS ISIMEHIC SSTINN
o ALVIdAEL Y030 | o3 ohe swsie =
00SOMA / 00SMA_ | 1y
14VHOH C OO0 g0 * X
ONIMIINIONT H.M“HIITWD@‘:S () sTONVEIOL

00d 001 NO 0le & STI0H ¥ -

31V1dN3L ¥04 39¥d SIHL AdOJOLOHd




